Philippine Rice Research Institute Quality Rice. Qualiy Life.

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte - e - o>
Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

NOTICE OF AWARD
November 18, 2021

MR. RICARDO M. SANCHEZ JR.
Chairperson

Caraga Butuan Transport Service Cooperative
Km. 3, Brgy. Baan, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the
procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR [Number

21-11-0794:
[ DEPT TOTAL
PARTICULARS OFFIC{E AMOUNT
Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for RiceBIS
Phase II and Expansion FFS Graduation on December
1-3, 2021
December 1, 2021 (Wednesday) @6:30AM
Vehicle Rental (Multicab), 4 units Php 15,200.00

Destinations: OS to Brgy. Malpoc, Guinabsan, Alubihid,
Buenavista, Agusan del Norte and vice versa (Farmers)
December 2, 2021 (Thursday) @6:00AM

Vehicle Rental (Multicab), 2 units R&D 7,600.00
Destinations: OS to Brgy. Abilan, Agong-ong,
Buenavista, Agusan del Norte and vice versa (Farmers)
December 3, 2021 (Friday) @7:00AM

Vehicle Rental (Multicab), 6 units 17,400.00
Destinations: Brgy. Sanghan, Maong, Cambisay,
Cabadbaran City to PhilRice AES and vice versa (Farmers)
December 3, 2021 (Friday) @7:00AM

Vehicle Rental (Van), 3 units 14,700.00
Destinations: Brgy. Sangay, Kitcharao, Agusan del Norte
to PhilRice AES and vice versa

*+NOTATIONS: No free foods/meals for multicab & van
rental drivers***

TOTAL Php 54,900.00
We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest

possible time.
Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the
space provided below and re-fax or email back to |us at
mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.
For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and | Property
Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

ery truly,yours,
CHEFK?LLU. SEVILLE
R&D [Coordinator—
Conforme: ~

I."' ,:: ) -
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME
CARAGA BUTUAN TRANSPORT SERVICE COOPERATIVE

Date and Tirme of Receipt: 18~
R )
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Annex G-5

PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan
Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte
Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

CARAGA BUTUAN TRANSPORT SERVICE

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the fotlowing articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herdin:

. N
Supplier COOPERATIVE P.O.No. 2V O((pqr November 19, 2021
. Reference: PR No. 21-11-0794
Address Km. 3, Brgy. Baan, Butuan Cij
ay ? ty Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP

Place of Delivery FOB Shipping Point Delivery Term:

Date of Defivery as date given Payment Term: Payable n/30 CD

Qty Unit Description Unit Cost

Amount

Procurement of Vehicle Rental Services for RiceBIS Phase
It and Expansion FFS Graduation on December 1-3, 2021

December 1, 2021 (Wednesday) @6:30AM
4 unit | Vehicle Rental (Multicab) P 3,800.00 | P
Destinations: OS to Brgy.Malpoc, Guinabsan, Alubihid,
Buenavista, Agusan del Norte and vice versa (Farmers)
December 2, 2021 (Thursday) @6:00AM

2 unit | Vehicle Rental (Multicab) 3,800.00
Destinations: OS to Brgy. Abilan, Agong-ong, Buenavista,
Agusan del Norte and vice versa (Farmers)

December 3, 2021 (Friday) @7:00AM

6 unit | Vehicle Rental (Multicab) 2,900.00
Destinations: Brgy. Sanghan, Maong, Cambisay, Cabadbaran
City to PhilRice AES and vice versa (Farmers)

December 3, 2021 (Friday) @7:00AM

3 unit | Vehicle Rental (Van) 4,900.00

Destinations: Brgy. Sangay, Kitcharao, Agusan del Norte to
PhilRice AES and vice versa
“*NOTATIONS: No free foods/meals for multicab & van rental
drivers***
X-X-X-X-x nothing follows x-x-x-x-x

15,200.00

7,600.00

17,400.00

14,700.00

(Total Amount in Words) FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND NINE MUNDRED PESOS ONLY

In case of failure to make the full deflvery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/1 Jofone
percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. In line with the Institute's implementation of Environimental
Management System, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the fike are enjoined to collect empty contdiners from
PhitRice once the chemicals are atezrdy consumed. A submission of Materiat Safety Data Sheet (MSD$) is also a
must otherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Supply & Property Unif.
As stipulated in Section3 of Executive Order 398 suppliars shall pay taxes in full and on time, failure fo do so
will entiﬁfe the govemment to suspend payment for any goods or services delivered,

R ! 54,900.00

Conforme:; / . Very truly you
CARAGA BUTUAN TRANSPORT.SERVICE
/COOPERATIVE . )
(Signaturg over printed/r_\_gmé’} #
Bd-2}=—" -
Date Date
Funds Available:
. ! BUR/ORS No.:
S
JOBELLE O! SARATE BUR/ORS Date:
Accoumlrant i)
=929 Amount P 54,900.00
Date Date




Philippine Rice Research Institute

Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768

PHILR{%:
NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 19, 2021

MR. RICARDO M. SANCHEZ JR.
Chairperson

Caraga Butuan Transport Service Cooperative
Km.3, Brgy. Baan, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Sanchez:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-11-0564, we are
pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and Caraga Butuan
Transport Service Cooperative may commence effective upon receipt of this
Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below
and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the
Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management
Division.

Thank you very much.
Very truly yours,
CHERRYL U. SEVILLE
R&D Coordinator

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: I ~ddl ~J]

Name of the Representative of the Bicjger:

/ -

Authorized Signature: (A

vality Rice. Quatity Life.
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